Updated 5/15/2023

CISD APPROVED DUAL CREDIT COURSES WITH LONE STAR COLLEGE - OFFERE-b ON CISD HI_G_H

SCHOOL CAMPUSES

{Courses Vary Per Campus — Please Check Availability)

On Campus Dual Credit: Student receives the maximum grade points available for the grade earned for core academic courses and
level grade points for alt other courses.

CISD Course #

0211U

K3691UB

K3701uB

1131V
118UH
120UH
134UH
136UH
190UH

1701u

188UH
1971*

192UH
2161V

2211y

21710

2111*

K225UH

3031V

CISD Course Title

Chemistry

Anatomy and
Physiclogy |

Anatomy and
Physiology Ii

US History

Government
Economics
Psychology

Sociology
College Algebra

Pre-calculus

Statistics

Math College Prep

Trigonometry

English 111

English IV

English IV

English College
Prep

Professional
Communications

Spanish Il

CISD Credits

1

0.5

0.5

05
0.5
0.5
Q.5
05

0.5

0.5

0.5

LSC Course #

CHEM 1411/
CHEM 1412

8l0L 2401

BIOL 2402

HIST 1301/
HIST 1302
GOVT 2305
ECON 2301
PSYC 2301
SOCI 1301
MATH 1314
MATH 1316/
MATH 2412
Math 1342
MATH 0308/
MATH 0310
Math 1316
ENGL 1301/
ENGL 1302
ENGL 1301/
ENGL 1302
ENGL 2332/
ENGL 2333
ENGL 0306/
ENGL 0309/
ENGL 0304
SPCH 1315 OR
SPCH 1318
SPAN 2411/
SPAN 2412

12

LSC Course Title
Chemistry |

Human Anatomy & Physiology |

Human Anatomy and Physiology [l

United States History |
United States History [|
Government
Macroeconomics
General Psychology
Principles of Sociology
College Algebra
Trigonometry /
Pre-calculus
Statistics
Foundations of Mathematical
Reasoning/ Intermediate Algebra
Trigonometry
Composition & Rhetoric | /
Composition and Rhetoric 1}
Composition & Rhetoric | /
Composition and Rhetoric ll
Survey of World Literature
{Ancient to Mid-17t Century)

Developmental Reading / Writing-
Integrated Reading /

Writing
Public Speaking /
Interpersonal Communications
Beginning Spanish | /
Beginning Spanish [}

LSC Credits
4-4

*TSI
Waiver
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CISD EXCEPTIONAL ADMISSIONS - OFFERED AT LONE STAR COLLEGE-MONTGOMERY (LSC-M)

(Courses May be Offered at LSC Campuses or LSC Online — Please Consuit your High School Counselor)

Excepticnal Admissions are approved college courses taught at Lone Star College-Montgomery by LSC-M faculty which can receive
high school credit. Students who take Exceptional Admissions will:

s Be approved by the high school counselor.

e Receive level grade points (GPA) for the grade earned.

¢ Select college courses that do not conflict with high school schedule; lunches and schedules will not be adjusted to
accommodate college courses

* If requesting a reduced high school schedule to attend the college class, the course will have either first or last period
release time. If possible, it is strongly recommended to schedule the course after 3:00 pm.

e  Parking at the high school is not guaranteed for students taking an off-campus course.

¢ Dropping the college course must be reported to the high school counselor. Failing a course will result in an F on the high
school transcript.

¢ Students under the age of 16 on LSC-M must be accompanied by parent/guardian at all times.

CISD Course # CISD Course Title CISD Credits LSC Caurse # LSC Course Title LSC Credits
M170A Pre-Calculus A 0.5 MATH 1316 Trigonometry 3
M170B Pre-Calculus B 0.5 MATH 2412 Pre-Calculus 3
M1771E Independent Study: 0.5 MATH 2413 Calculus | 3

Calculus AB
M1781E Independent Study: 0.5 MATH 2314 Calculus 3
Calculus BC
M134H Psychology 0.5 PSYC 2301 General Psychology 3
M136H Sociology 0.5 SOCI 1301 Principles of Sociology 3
M118H Government 0.5 GOVT 2305 American Government 3
M120H Economics 0.5 ECON 2301 Macroeconomics 3
M309A Spanish IV A 0.5 SPAN 2311 intermediate Spanish 3
Mma3098 Spanish IV B 0.5 SPAN 2312 Intermediate Spanish 3
I
KM22SH Professional 0.5 SPCH 1315 OR SPCH 1318 Public Speaking/ 3

Communication
Interpersonat

Communication

13
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CISD WORKFORCE DUAL CREDIT - OFFERED AT LONE STAR CAMPUSES

The following courses are offered at Lone Star College-Montgomery and Conroe Center by LSC faculty. These courses will receive
level GPA points on the high school transcript and be placed on the student’s high school schedule.

CISD Course #
K2551E
KM2521E

KMA4632E
KM3712E

KMA4511E

KM4521E
KM5792E

KMS802E

KM4762E

KM4772E

KM3511¢&

KM4782E

KM4792E

KMS5921E

KMS92EA

KMS92EB

KMS931E

KMS593EA

KM593EB

CISD Course Title
Business Law

Business
Information
Management |

EMT Basics
PIHS — EMT/EMT
Clinicals

Law Enforcement |

Law Enforcement Il

Automotive
Technology |

Automotive
Technology Il

Welding |

Welding Il

Medical
Terminology

Precision Metal
Manufacturing |

Precision Metal
Manufacturing Il

Intro Aerospace &
Aviation

Intro Aerospace &
Aviation A

intro Aerospace &
Aviation B

Intro Unmd Aerial
Vhel Flgt

Intro Unmd Aerial
Vhel Figt A

Intro Unmd Aerial
Vhel Flgt B

CISD Credits

1
1

N

[

LSC Course #
BUSI 2301
BUSI 1301

EMSP 1301
EMSP 1501 /
EMSP 1160
CRU 1301

CRU 1307
AUMT 1405/1407

AUMT 1410/1416

WLDG 1417

WLDG 1428 / WLDG 1457

HITT 1310

MCHN 1302 / MCHN
1343

MCHN 1338 / MCHN
1352

LSC Course Title
Business Law |

Introduction to
Computers

Introduction to EMT
EMT/
EMT Clinical

Introduction to Criminal
Justice

Crime In America

Intro to Auto/Electrical

Auto Brakes/Suspensions

Intro to Layout &
Fabrication

Intro to Layout &
Fabrication /

Intro to Welding
Fundamentals

Medical Terminclogy

Print Reading for Machine
Trades / Machine Shop
Mathematic

Basic Machine Shop /

Intermediate Machining

LSC Credits

3-3

4-4



