## CISD APPROVED DUAL CREDIT COURSES WITH LONE STAR COLLEGE -- OFFERED ON CISD HIGH SCHOOL CAMPUSES

(Courses Vary Per Campus – Please Check Availability)

On Campus Dual Credit: Student receives the maximum grade points available for the grade earned for core academic courses and level grade points for all other courses.

CISD Course #	CISD Course Title	CISD Credits	LSC Course #	LSC Course Title	LSC Credit
0211U	Chemistry	1	CHEM 1411 / CHEM 1412	Chemistry I	4 - 4
K3691UB	Anatomy and Physiology I	0.5	BIOL 2401	Human Anatomy & Physiology I	3
K3701UB	Anatomy and Physiology II	0.5	BIOL 2402	Human Anatomy and Physiology II	3
11310	US History	1	HIST 1301 / HIST 1302	United States History I United States History II	3 - 3
118UH	Government	0.5	GOVT 2305	Government	3
120UH	Economics	0.5	ECON 2301	Macroeconomics	3
134UH	Psychology	0.5	PSYC 2301	General Psychology	3
136UH	Sociology	0.5	SOCI 1301	Principles of Sociology	3
190UH	College Algebra	0.5	MATH 1314	College Algebra	3
1701U	Pre-calculus	1	MATH 1316/ MATH 2412	Trigonometry / Pre-calculus	3 – 3
188UH	Statistics	0.5	Math 1342	Statistics	3
1971*	Math College Prep	1	MATH 0308/ MATH 0310	Foundations of Mathematical Reasoning/Intermediate Algebra	*TSI Waiver
192UH	Trigonometry	0.5	Math 1316	Trigonometry	3
2161U	English III	1	ENGL 1301/ ENGL 1302	Composition & Rhetoric I / Composition and Rhetoric II	3 – 3
2211U	English IV	1	ENGL 1301/ ENGL 1302	Composition & Rhetoric I / Composition and Rhetoric II	3-3
2171U	English IV	1	ENGL 2332/ ENGL 2333	Survey of World Literature (Ancient to Mid-17 <sup>th</sup> Century)	3-3
2111*	English College Prep	1	ENGL 0306/ ENGL 0309/ ENGL 0304	Developmental Reading / Writing- Integrated Reading / Writing	*TSI Waiver
K225UH	Professional Communications	0.5	SPCH 1315 OR SPCH 1318	Public Speaking / Interpersonal Communications	3
3031U	Spanish III	1	SPAN 2411/ SPAN 2412	Beginning Spanish I / Beginning Spanish II	3 - 3

## CISD EXCEPTIONAL ADMISSIONS - OFFERED AT LONE STAR COLLEGE-MONTGOMERY (LSC-M)

(Courses May be Offered at LSC Campuses or LSC Online - Please Consult your High School Counselor)

Exceptional Admissions are approved college courses taught at Lone Star College-Montgomery by LSC-M faculty which can receive high school credit. Students who take Exceptional Admissions will:

- Be approved by the high school counselor.
- Receive level grade points (GPA) for the grade earned.
- Select college courses that do not conflict with high school schedule; lunches and schedules will not be adjusted to accommodate college courses
- If requesting a reduced high school schedule to attend the college class, the course will have either first or last period release time. If possible, it is strongly recommended to schedule the course after 3:00 pm.
- Parking at the high school is not guaranteed for students taking an off-campus course.
- Dropping the college course must be reported to the high school counselor. Failing a course will result in an F on the high school transcript.
- Students under the age of 16 on LSC-M must be accompanied by parent/guardian at all times.

CISD Course #	SD Course # CISD Course Title		LSC Course #	LSC Course Title	LSC Credits
M170A	Pre-Calculus A	0.5	MATH 1316	Trigonometry	3
M170B	Pre-Calculus B	0.5	MATH 2412	Pre-Calculus	3
M1771E	Independent Study: 0.5 Calculus AB		MATH 2413	Calculus I	3
M1781E	Independent Study: Calculus BC	0.5	MATH 2314	Caiculus II	3
M134H	Psychology	0.5	PSYC 2301	General Psychology	3
M136H	Sociology	0.5	SOCI 1301	Principles of Sociology	3
M118H	Government	0.5	GOVT 2305	American Government	3
M120H	Economics	0.5	ECON 2301	Macroeconomics	3
M309A	Spanish IV A	0.5	SPAN 2311	Intermediate Spanish 1	3
M309B	Spanish IV B	0.5	SPAN 2312	Intermediate Spanish II	3
KM225H	Professional 0.5 SPCH 1 Communication		SPCH 1315 OR SPCH 1318	Public Speaking/ Interpersonal Communication	3

## CISD WORKFORCE DUAL CREDIT - OFFERED AT LONE STAR CAMPUSES

The following courses are offered at Lone Star College-Montgomery and Conroe Center by LSC faculty. These courses will receive level GPA points on the high school transcript and be placed on the student's high school schedule.

CISD Course #	CISD Course Title	CISD Credits	LSC Course #	LSC Course Title	LSC Credit
K2551E	Business Law	1	BUSI 2301	Business Law I	3
KM2521E	Business Information Management I	1	BUSI 1301	Introduction to Computers	3
KM4632E	EMT Basics	2	EMSP 1301	Introduction to EMT	3
KM3712E	PIHS – EMT/EMT Clinicals	2	EMSP 1501 / EMSP 1160	EMT/ EMT Clinical	3-3
KM4511E	Law Enforcement I	1	CRU 1301	Introduction to Criminal Justice	3
KM4521E	Law Enforcement II	1	CRU 1307	Crime In America	3
KM5792E	Automotive Technology I	2	AUMT 1405/1407	Intro to Auto/Electrical	4-4
KM5802E	Automotive Technology II	2	AUMT 1410/1416	Auto Brakes/Suspensions	4-4
KM4762E	Welding I	2	WLDG 1417	Intro to Layout & Fabrication	4
KM4772E	Welding II	2	WLDG 1428 / WLDG 1457	Intro to Layout & Fabrication / Intro to Welding	4-4
				Fundamentals	
KM3511E	Medical Terminology	1	HITT 1310	Medical Terminology	3
KM4782E	Precision Metal Manufacturing I	2	MCHN 1302 / MCHN 1343	Print Reading for Machine Trades / Machine Shop Mathematic	3-3
KM4792E	Precision Metal Manufacturing II	2	MCHN 1338 / MCHN 1352	Basic Machine Shop / Intermediate Machining	3-3
KM5921E	Intro Aerospace & Aviation			v	
KMS92EA	Intro Aerospace & Aviation A				
KM592EB	Intro Aerospace & Aviation B				
KM5931E	Intro Unmd Aerial Vhcl Flgt				
KM593EA	Intro Unmd Aerial Vhcl Flgt A				
KM593EB	Intro Unmd Aerial Vhcl Flgt B				